
       AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

0002

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

CODE FACILITY CODE

SPE30017R0002

X

2017 MAR 09

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OffersX X  is extended, is not extended.

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
 and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.  
       IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 

 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

Opening/Closing Date Changed to:  
 2017 MAR 09 / 2017 JUN 27  
 TIME 3:00 PM  
 See Attached Continuation Sheet(s).

(X)

CHECK ONE

8

PAGE       OF    PAGES

1

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
      IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

 

PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

 
 
Part 12 Clauses 
 
Amend Solicitation SPE300-17-R-0002 as follows: 
 
1.  Extend Solicitation closing date to June 23, 2017. 
 
 
2.  Starting on page 7 of the solicitation remove Sections II - IV and replace with the following: 
 
 
 
II. EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CONTRACT 
 

A.  Each resultant contract is for a total of 5 years, (one) 24-month and (two) 18-month Tier periods. Tier period one will 
commence on the effective date of the contract.  

 
B.  The first Tier period of the resultant contract will not exceed 24 months. The second and third Tier period under that 

contract, will not exceed 18 months each.  The total length of the contract will not exceed 60 months, or 5 years. 
 
 

III. TIERS  
 

A.  The 5-year contract period is divided into one 24-month and two 18-month Tier periods. Each Tier affords offerors an 
opportunity to provide different Distribution Prices as defined in the EPA provision. Each Distribution price offered must be 
expressed as a dollar value (up to two decimal places) and NOT a percentage. If an offeror submits the latter, it will not be 
accepted. If an offeror fails to provide a Distribution Price for any of the Tiers, the Contracting Officer will assume that it is 
the offeror’s intention that no change in Distribution Price was meant after the most recent preceding Tier period that 
included a Distribution Price. For instance, if an offeror proposes a Distribution Price for Tier 1 of $3.00 and fails to propose 
anything for Tier 2 and Tier 3, the Contracting Officer will interpret that omission as meaning that the $3.00 Distribution 
Price pertains to all three (3) Tiers. 
 

B.  Although different distribution prices may be offered for each Tiered period, the distribution prices will be firm-fixed and, 
thus, not subject to change during a Tiered period.  Contract deliveries may fall outside of the Tier effective periods (i.e. an 
order placed during Tier 1 may be delivered during Tier 2).  Prices will be based on the time an order is placed, not when 
an order is delivered.  For example, if an order is placed during Tier 1, but delivery is made during Tier 2, then the prices in 
effect for that order will be the Tier 1 prices. 

 
  

IV. ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE / GUARANTEED MINIMUM / MAXIMUM  
 

A.  The following chart includes the 24 month estimate (1st Tier period), 60 month (i.e. 5 year) estimated dollar values, the 
guaranteed 10% minimum dollar values, and the 250% maximum dollar values for each group. The guaranteed minimum 
values and the maximum values, although based on estimates, are firm dollar amounts calculated as a percentage of the 
estimated dollar values.  The guaranteed minimum dollar value constitutes the Government’s legal ordering obligation 
under the contract.  In addition, the Government may place, and the contractor must fill, additional orders above the 
guaranteed minimum dollar value, not to exceed the maximum dollar value. 

 
  

North Florida 
24 – Month 

Estimate (1st 
Tier) 

5 Year Estimate        
(Total Including 

all Tiers) 
10% Min (Tier 

1) 
250% Max (5 

Years) 

Group 1 – Troops $2,400,000.00  $5,900,000.00  $240,000.00  $14,750,000.00  

Group 2 - Schools $3,500,000.00  $8,700,000.00  $350,000.00  $21,750,000.00  

Total $5,900,000.00  $14,600,000.00  $590,000.00  $36,500,000.00  
 

“24 Month Estimate” refers to the Government’s good faith estimate of the requirement for the first Tier period. 
 

PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

The total minimum contract dollar value is $590,000.00 
The maximum contract dollar value is $36,500,000.00 
 
 

3.  Starting on page 25 of the solicitation, remove Section XXXV. Proposal Submission Information and replace with the following: 

 

XXXV. PROPOSAL SUBMISSION INFORMATION 

 
A. Pricing 

 
1.  The pricing for the zone will be evaluated through the Schedule of Items Approach.  The Schedule of Items 

Approach is a grouping of items along with the estimated quantities.  The items found in the Schedule of Items 
represent 100% of the estimated dollar value for 24 months for that particular group.  Offerors are required to 
submit their unit price for each item, broken down into the corresponding Delivered Price and Distribution Price 
components. 

 
a.  Pricing will be based on the following formula:  

 
Contract Unit Price = Delivered Price + Distribution Price 

 
b.  In accordance with Procurement Note L09, Reverse Auction may be used for Distribution Prices only. 

 
   2.  Definitions: 

 
 a.  “Contract Unit Price” See Economic Price Adjustment Clause (EPA). 

 
 b.  “Delivered Price” See Economic Price Adjustment Clause (EPA). 

 
 c.   “Distribution Price” See Economic Price Adjustment Clause (EPA). 

 
3.   Formatting of Prices:  Prices shall be formatted to no more than two places to the right of the decimal point, for 

example, $2.50.  In the event that the offeror submits a price that exceeds this limitation, the price will be rounded 
up or down using standard rounding methods.  For example, a price of $2.215 or higher will be rounded up to 
$2.22 and a price of $2.214 or lower will be rounded down to $2.21. 

 
4.  Distribution Prices - Multiple Groups and Tiers: 

 
a.  Multiple Groups.  If multiple Groups are covered under this Solicitation, the offeror is permitted to submit 

a separate Distribution Price for each Group.  In this instance, “Group” refers to a distinct and separate 
set of customers that require produce support (e.g. Troops vs. Schools).  In the event that an offeror 
includes a Distribution Price for only one Group but through its proposal submission clearly indicates that 
it had intended to submit a proposal for multiple Groups covered by the Solicitation (e.g. submits pricing 
for all items contained in the Schedule of Items for all Groups), the Contracting Officer will interpret the 
offeror’s omission of a separate Distribution Price for the other Group as its willingness to retain the 
same Distribution Price  as the Group it was provided for and apply it to all Groups.  Per this provision, 
this interpretation by the Contracting Officer is reasonable and acceptable by the offeror. 

 
b.  Tiers.  Only one Distribution Price shall be offered for all items in each Tier.  Offerors may propose a 

different Distribution Price per Tier.  As described above in paragraph A.4.a., if an offeror fails to propose 
a Distribution Price for all of the Tiers, the Contracting Officer will utilize the last proposed Tier and apply 
it onward for each subsequent Tier.  For instance, an offeror proposes a Distribution Price of $3.00 for 
Tier 1, and fails to provide any Distribution Price for Tier 2.  The Contracting Officer will apply the $3.00 
Distribution Price from Tier 1 to Tier 2.  This application is reasonable and acceptable by the offeror per 
the terms of this section.  

 
B.  Schedule of Items: Pricing 

 

PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

1.  The Schedule of Items in Attachment 1 represents 100% of the estimated dollar value of this procurement. 
Offerors must submit pricing information.  The unit prices of all items found in the Schedule of Items will be 
comparatively assessed to identify any unusually high or low priced items.  This assessment may include, but is 
not limited to, comparison amongst offerors’ prices as well as comparison against USDA market report prices and 
internal Government databases that are applicable. 

   
2.  Estimated quantities for the 24-month period (3) separate Tiers, one 24-month and two 18-month time periods) 

are indicated next to each item and are for information and evaluation purposes only.  The Offeror’s proposed 
Contract Unit Prices found in the Schedule of Items will be multiplied by the estimated quantities by Tier in order 
to calculate the Offeror’s overall aggregate total price, which will be compared against the other offerors in order 
to identify the lowest overall price proposal.   

 
3.  Offerors are to submit proposed prices in accordance with the definitions of the separate price components 

identified under paragraph A., above, of this section. The Delivered Prices proposed must reflect actual and 
documented prices that were paid by the offeror for the various items during the time period from Sunday, May 14, 
2017 through Saturday, June 10, 2017. As part of its proposal, the offeror must substantiate all the 
aforementioned proposed Delivered Prices for each line item with a product invoice (quotes may be accepted in 
very limited circumstances per Contracting Officer discretion) and accompanying freight invoice, where applicable.   

  
  a.  The four (4) week time frame gives the offeror the ability to use an invoice already on hand, for product 

purchased and brought into stock in the two weeks prior to closing date. For items not purchased 
recently and not in stock, the latter two weeks after closing date provide the offeror the opportunity to 
purchase the item, and provide the resulting invoice to substantiate its proposed price.   For all invoices, 
the quantities purchased and price paid must be true and market-based, and not created for the purpose 
of submitting a low price. 

 
                                            b. The offeror’s proposed contract unit price must be in a format that shows the delivered price and the 

distribution price as separate entries, then totaled.  For example, if the delivered price is $2.00 and the 
distribution price is $3.00, pricing should be formulated as follows: 

 
$ 2.00 + $ 3.00   =   $ 5.00 

          (Prices used for illustrative purposes only) 
 

 
c.  Do Not Submit only the Unit Price; the two (2) elements must be shown separately. 

 
d.  Delivered and Distribution Prices for all items are to be submitted according to the Government’s Unit of 

Issue.  THERE ARE NO EXCEPTIONS to this requirement. Failure to do so may result in an offeror’s 
proposal being deemed technically unacceptable and therefore eliminated from further consideration for 
award.   All items listed in the solicitation will ultimately become part of the vendor’s catalog.  The most 
recent prices submitted prior to award will be incorporated into the vendor’s catalog. 

 
C.  Distribution Prices 

 
1.  The offeror shall provide distribution prices for each group and for each Tier, as discussed under paragraph A.4., 

above, of this section, in the Schedule of Items. Each distribution price shall be provided on a per-case basis. 
Each group may have a different distribution price.  In addition, each Tier may have a different distribution price, 
but each Tier’s distribution price shall apply to all items during the entire Tier period.  

 
2.  Unlike Delivered Prices (as discussed further below), Distribution Prices shall remain constant for the entirety of 

each individual contract Tier.   As such, the Distribution Price for Tier 1 does not have to be equal to the 
Distribution Prices for Tier 2 and Tier 3.   These prices can differ or remain the same as the Tier 1 price; but 
ultimately will remain constant for the duration of each Tier period. 

 
 

 
D.  Delivered Prices 

 
1.  The offeror is required to submit pricing on all items within the schedule of items.  For evaluation purposes, an 

offeror’s proposed prices on the schedule of items shall reflect the offeror’s delivered prices that were effective 
from Sunday, May 14, 2017 through Saturday, June 10, 2017. 

 

PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

2.  As part of the evaluation process, the Government requires offerors to substantiate all of its proposed Delivered 
Prices with an invoice from the manufacturer, grower/shipper, private label holder, or redistributor (collectively 
referred to as “Supplier”) along with the corresponding freight invoice. The freight charge must be indicated on the 
invoice with bulk freight charges broken down by the case.  If requested, the line item number must be clearly 
marked on each invoice (both product and freight) to identify the invoice’s corresponding item.    The preferred 
documentation is the manufacturer, grower/shipper, or private label holder invoice.  If a particular line item was not 
stocked during that time period, a written quote from a manufacturer or grower/shipper may be accepted.  
However, please note that anything other than an invoice, such as quotes, are the exception to the rule and may 
not be satisfactory to the Contracting Officer in substantiating an offeror’s Delivered Price.  If unsatisfactory to the 
Contracting Officer, said price will be unacceptable and treated as though the offeror did not submit a price at all.  
This situation may result in the offeror’s proposal being deemed technically unacceptable and removed from 
further consideration for award.   If an offeror does not have an invoice, then the offeror needs to explain why an 
invoice is not available (e.g. item not in season, do not carry, etc.).  As stated, the Government has a strong 
preference for invoices over market quotes or other documentation.  All invoices, quotes, or other documentation 
must be from sources that the offeror currently uses or plans to use to support the resultant contract.  All invoices 
(and other documentation as permitted) must contain realistic quantities for which the price paid was based upon.  
For example, an invoice for a quantity of 1 will not be accepted when the Government routinely purchases 
quantities well in excess of that quantity.  Conversely, an invoice (and other documentation as permitted) based 
upon an unrealistically large quantity will not be accepted.  Quotes shall not be used for the purpose of submitting 
a price lower than an existing invoice price within the offeror’s possession for the particular time period required by 
the Solicitation.  This type of gamesmanship (i.e. lowballing) threatens the integrity of the procurement process 
and runs afoul of the clear intention of this Solicitation.  As such, it will not be tolerated.  By submitting a quote, the 
offeror is certifying that it did not purchase, nor have in stock, the item for the time period being evaluated.  
Information that is later obtained by the Contracting Officer that casts doubt on the veracity of this certification will 
be handled as appropriate per the terms of this Solicitation, applicable regulations, laws, or otherwise.  The 
Contracting Officer has the sole authority and ultimate discretion in addressing the above-identified situations and 
scenarios and ultimately deciding on what information is acceptable and substantiates an offeror’s proposed 
Delivered Prices. Any quote must be presented in the following manner: 

 
 a.  Detailed on a manufacturer or grower/shipper letterhead; 

 
 b.  Date price quote was supplied; 

 
 c.  Time period price quote is effective; to include expiration date; 

 
 d.  Quantity covered by price quote; 

 
 e.  Manufacturer or grower/shipper part number; and 

 
 f.   Manufacturer's or grower/shipper’s point of contact: including name, title, address, and phone numbers. 

 
3.  Prices must not extend more than two [2] places to the right of the decimal point.  Standard rounding methods 

must be observed.  For example, a delivered price of $2.215 or higher must be rounded up to $2.22 and a price of 
$2.214 or lower must be rounded down to $2.21. 

 
4.  If an offeror carries a variety of brands for the same item, the price submitted shall be for the lowest priced, 

technically acceptable item that meets the Government’s minimum requirements.   
   

5.  All items procured under the resultant contract are subject to all contractual clauses and regulations, including, but 
not limited to, DFARS 252.225-7012, Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities, and the requirement that 
items be procured from a sanitarily approved source.  All invoices and quotes must contain sufficient information 
to clearly reflect compliance with solicitation/contract terms and conditions. 

 
6.  Offerors are required to submit this portion on a spreadsheet containing the following information (Attachment 1): 

 
(a)  Stock Number. 

 
(b)  Item Description:  Government Item Description. 

 
(c)  Estimated Quantity:  Quantity provided. 

 

PAGE 6 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

(d)  Unit of Issue:  Self-explanatory.  Note:  Unit of Issue must be same as Government’s listed in the Market 
Basket of Items.  

 
(e)  Delivered Price (DEP):  The price you actually paid for the item, as substantiated by a manufacturer’s, 

grower/shipper’s, or private label holder’s invoice.  As discussed above, a quote may be accepted, in 
limited circumstances, to substantiate this price.  Similar, as discussed below (see EPA section), a 
redistributor’s invoice may be accepted, in limited circumstances, to substantiate this price.  

  
(f)   Distribution Price (DIP):  Your distribution price. 

 
(g)  Contract Unit Price:  Delivered Price + Distribution Price. 

  
(h)  Total:  Estimated Quantity multiplied by Unit Price. 

 
(i)   Gov’t Average Case Weight:  Provided. 

 
E.  Instructions for Proposal Spreadsheet– Attachment 1 

 
1.  Please fill in the white boxes only.  For Group 1, DoD to include Troop customers fill in Delivered Price Including 

Freight cells G7 to G50 and Tier 1 Distribution Price cell H7, Tier 2 Distribution Price cell M7, and Tier 3 
Distribution Price cell N7. The offeror must submit Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3 distribution prices, which are 
automatically calculated by filling in cells H7 for Tier 1, M7 for Tier 2 and N7 for Tier 3 in Attachment 1.  For 
Group 2, Non-DoD to include USDA customers in Tennessee, fill in Delivered Price Including Freight cells G7 to 
G36 and Tier 1 Distribution Price cell H7, Tier 2 distribution price in cell M7, and Tier 3 distribution price in cell N7. 
The offeror must submit Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3 distribution prices, which are automatically calculated by filling in 
cells H7 for Tier 1, M7 for Tier 2 and N7 for Tier 3 in Attachment 1.  Filling in the Delivered Price, including 
Freight as well as Tier Distribution Price cells will automatically calculate your total evaluated price for each Tier.  
All components of the Tier unit price must be rounded to two (2) places to the right of the decimal point.  If an 
offeror does not submit Tier 1, and Tier 2 prices, the offeror’s proposal may be rejected.  Tier price increases or 
decreases are to be expressed in dollars and cents only.  The firm may also elect to offer no change in the 
distribution prices over the life of the contract.  If you are not changing Tier period distribution pricing, all offerors 
must fill in cell H7 for Tier 1, M7 for Tier 2, and N7 for Tier 3 for the Troop with the same distribution pricing, 
and must fill in cell H7 for Tier 1, M7 for Tier 2, and N7 for Tier 3 for the School with the same distribution 
pricing.  As a reminder, all offerors must submit ONE DISTRIBUTION PRICE, which will apply to every item in a 
group in the schedule of items. Multiple distribution prices within Tier 1 or Tier 2 will not be accepted. 

 
2. When preparing the spreadsheet, totals must appear in the rows titled “TIER 1 EVALUATION”, “TIER 2 

EVALUATION”, “TIER 3 EVALUATION” “TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)” and” 
TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (WEIGHTED)”. Each firm must submit a hard copy of their 
spreadsheet(s) for the Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3 periods, as well as a copy of the spreadsheet(s) on a CD/DVD.  
The offerors’ entire proposal, including a copy of the solicitation and all other documents should also be on a 
CD/DVD. 

 
F.  Financial Arrangements:  As part of a proposal, an offeror must submit a list identifying any and all financial arrangements 

under which the offeror: 
 

(i)  receives money from any of the offeror’s suppliers, and  
 

(ii)  asserts that such money is not a rebate, discount, or other economic incentive that would be owed to the 
Government under the terms of this solicitation and the resulting contract. 

   
The offeror must provide the name of each supplier with whom the contractor has such a financial arrangement(s), provide 
a brief description of each financial arrangement, and explain why the offeror believes that each financial arrangement 
should not be considered a rebate, discount, or other incentive that would be owed to the Government under the terms of 
this solicitation and the resulting contract.    

Note: A negative response is required. 

 

4. See Attachment 1 for updated Schedule of Items. 

PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002



    
 

 

 

 
  
 

 

5.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

PAGE 8 OF 8 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0002-0002


	Part 12 Clauses
	Amend Solicitation SPE300-17-R-0002 as follows:
	1.  Extend Solicitation closing date to June 23, 2017.
	2.  Starting on page 7 of the solicitation remove Sections II - IV and replace with the following:
	II. EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CONTRACT
	III. TIERS
	IV. ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE / GUARANTEED MINIMUM / MAXIMUM

	XXXV. PROPOSAL SUBMISSION INFORMATION
	A. Pricing
	B.  Schedule of Items: Pricing
	C.  Distribution Prices
	D.  Delivered Prices
	E.  Instructions for Proposal Spreadsheet– Attachment 1



Group 1 - Troops

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-17-R-0002 North Flordia Troops (Group 1) 24 MONTH ESTIMATE -- (44) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7 & N7) SAVE TO A CD!!

						IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM

		GOV'T		STOCK		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Tier 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 2 Distribution		Tier 3 Distribution

		Item #		Number		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E210284		40		APPLES, FRESH, RED DEL, USF,  88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		893		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E210282		40		APPLES, GRANNY SMITH, FRESH, MIN USF, 88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		1,013		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E212189		11		ASPARAGUS, FRESH, STANDARD/LG, US#1, 1/11 LB CS		148		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E210649		24		AVOCADOS, FRESH, 48 SZ,  1/24 LB CS		289		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E210016		40		BANANAS, FRESH, GREENISH-YELLOW, #4, 1/40 LB CS		811		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E210613		1		BASIL, FRESH, 1/1 LB CS		192		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E214428		4.5		BLUEBERRIES, FRESH 12/6 OZ CO		472		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E210020		20		BROCCOLI CROWNS, CHL, US#1,  1/20 LB CS		261		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E210021		12		BROCCOLI FLORETS, CHL, US#1, 4/3 LB BG		300		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E210300		50		CABBAGE, FRESH, GREEN, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		405		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E212473		20		CARROTS, CHL, BABY, WHL, PEELED, 4/5 LB PG		435		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E210311		50		CARROTS, FRESH, WHL, TOPPED, JUMBO, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		368		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E210055		20		CAULIFLOWER, FRESH, US#1, IW, 12 CT, 1/20 LB CS		367		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E210064		5		CELERY, CHL, STICKS, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		348		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E210314		50		CELERY, FRESH, PASCAL, US#1, 24-36 CT, BULK, 1/50 LB CS		231		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E210068		10		CILANTRO, FRESH, 1/10 LB CS		213		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E214670		40		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, US#1, 40 LB CS		784		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E212294		5		GARLIC, CHL, WHL, PEELED, US#1, 1/5 LB CO		117		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E213249		40		GRAPEFRUIT, FRESH, RED, 32-48 CT, 1/40 LB CS		212		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E210334		18		GRAPES, FRESH, WHITE, SDLS, US#1 TABLE, 1/18 LB CS		973		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E210099		20		GREENS, KALE, FRESH, US#1, 1/20 LB CS		216		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E210355		25		HONEYDEW MELON, FRESH, US#1, 6 CT, 1/25 LB CS		611		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E212658		10		KIWIFRUIT, FRESH, 36-39 CT, 1/10 LB CS		340		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E212882		40		LEMONS, FRESH, 165 CT, 1/40 LB CASE		840		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E212730		35		LETTUCE, FRESH, ROMAINE, 24 CT, 1/35 LB CS		1,200		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E213803		3		LETTUCE, SPRING MIX, FRESH, 3 LB CASE		925		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E214074		10		LIMES, FRESH, 48/54 CT, 10 LB CS		527		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E210928		10		MUSHROOMS, FRESH, MED, 1/10 LB CS		720		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E210360		5		ONIONS, CHL, DICED, 1/5 LB CO		189		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E212316		50		ONIONS, YELLOW, DRY, JUMBO, 3 IN. MIN RD, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		993		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E212714		35		ORANGES, FRESH, 88 CT, 1/35 LB CS		913		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E210183		36		PEARS, FRESH, BART/ANJOU, US#1, 110 CT, 1/36 LB CS		340		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		33		891501E210381		25		PEPPERS, SWT, FRESH, GREEN, 3 IN. RD, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		1,115		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		34		891501E210200		5		PEPPERS, SWT, FRESH, YELLOW, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		316		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		35		891501E212623		15		PINEAPPLE, FRESH, 6-9 CT, 1/15 LB  CASE		647		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		36		891501E210391		50		POTATOES, BAKING, FRESH, US#1, 70 CT, 1/50 LB CS		947		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		37		891501E212790		40		POTATOES, SWEET, FRESH, 1/40 LB CS		69		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		38		891501E212395		14		RADISHES, FRESH, RED, TOPPED, US#1, 14/1 LB PG		41		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		39		891501E210494		10		SPINACH, FRESH, LEAF, US#1, BUSHEL, 1/10 LB CS		389		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		40		891501E210410		20		SQUASH, FRESH, GREEN, ZUCCHINI, US#1, 1/20 LB CS		407		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		41		891501E212451		8		STRAWBERRIES, FRESH, US#1, CLAMSHELL CO, 8/1 LB CO		575		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		42		891501E212227		10		TOMATOES, CHERRY, FRESH, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		560		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		43		891501E212519		25		TOMATOES, FRESH, LG, 6X6, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		813		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		44		891501E212175		27		WATERMELON, FRESH, 2 CT, 1/27 LB CS		581		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 Month Estimated Quantity:		23,108				TIER 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total (5 yr) Estimated Quantity:		57,770				TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total Estimated Value:						TIER 3  EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (WEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00





Group 2 - Schools

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-17-R-0002 North Florida SCHOOLS (Group 2) 24 MONTH ESTIMATE -- (30) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7 & N7) SAVE TO A CD!!

						IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM

		GOV'T		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Tier 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 2 Distribution		Tier 3 Distribution

		Item #		Item CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		17W70		12.5		APPLES CHL SL 100/2 OZ PG		2,344		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		14F14		40		APPLES G/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS		19,431		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		14M10		40		APPLES R/D 125-138 CT 40 LB CS		12,113		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		16W88		20		BROCCOLI CROWN CHL 1/20 LB CS		68		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		16W37		12		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG		347		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		16W22		20		CABBAGE W/CARROTS CHL GRN SHRD 4/5 LB BG		475		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		18D69		12.5		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 100/2.6 OZ PG		3,425		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		15O14		30		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 30/I LB BG		1,004		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		16P70		5		CARROT CHL SHRD 1/5 LB PG		973		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		16W08		5		CELERY CHL STICK 1/5 LB BG		1,329		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		14P20		40		GRAPEFRUIT, FRESH, 32-36 CT, 1/40 LB CS		3,728		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		15Z19		10		LEMON 60 CT 1/10 LB CS		59		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		15D44		12		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG		2,789		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		17059		20		LETTUCE CHL SHRD 4/5 LB BG		1,360		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		16W85		10		MUSHROOM MED USF 1/10 LB CS		68		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		17J23		20		ONION CHL DICE 4/5 LB BG		92		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		16Z50		5		ONION, RED, FRESH, 5 LB CASE		423		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		17D06		10		ORANGES 88 CT 10 LB CS		10,203		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		14P12		44		PEAR ANY US#1 100 TO 150 CT 1/44 LB CS		1,109		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		17D04		5		PEPPER SWT BELL GRN MED 1/5 LB BG		640		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		15R73		50		POTATO BAKING 80 CT 1/50 LB CS		239		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		15Z66		40		POTATO SWEET MED 1/40 LB CS		63		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		16A26		11		RADISH RED WHOLE US#1 30/6 OZ BG		21		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		15D41		20		SALAD MIX, ROMAINE BLEND, 4/5 LB BG		1,971		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		17T98		2.5		SPINACH CHL 1/2.5 LB BG		3,133		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		18B84		25		SQUASH YELLOW 25 LB CS		73		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		17S37		5		SQUASH ZUCCHINI MED 1/5 LB CS		69		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		16Z38		8		STRAWBERRIES, FRESH, 8/1 LB PGS		3,756		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		15Q21		25		TOMATO 6X6 1/25 LB CS		700		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		16P46		10		TOMATO CHERRY US#1 12 PT 1/10 LB CS		3,495		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 Month Estimated Quantity:		75,500				TIER 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total (5 yr) Estimated Quantity:		188,750				TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total Estimated Value:						TIER 3 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (WEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00





